503496793 09/25/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3543418

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		11/01/2009		
CONVEYING PARTY DA]		
		Name	Execution Date	
ARGO-TECH CORPORA			10/19/2009	
Name			Execution Date	
EATON INDUSTRIAL CO	DRPORA		11/01/2009	
MERGED ENTITY'S NE	N NAME	(RECEIVING PARTY)		
Name:	EATON INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION			
Street Address:	1111 SUPERIOR AVENUE			
City:	CLEVELAND			
State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Postal Code:	44114			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	 Total: 1			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		14274979		
Application Number.				
CORRESPONDENCE DA	((216)363-9001	cossful it will be sent	
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(e sent to	(216)363-9001 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	(e sent to provided; 2	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2163639000		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	(e sent to provided; 2 t	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2163639000 tnauman@faysharpe.com		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	(e sent to provided 2 t	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2163639000 tnauman@faysharpe.com TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(e sent to provided t t	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2163639000 tnauman@faysharpe.com TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN THE HALLE BUILDING, 5TH FLOOR		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(e sent to provided, 2 t 1 1	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2163639000 tnauman@faysharpe.com TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN THE HALLE BUILDING, 5TH FLOOR 1228 EUCLID AVENUE		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	(e sent to provided, 2 t 1 1	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2163639000 tnauman@faysharpe.com TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN THE HALLE BUILDING, 5TH FLOOR 1228 EUCLID AVENUE CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided t t 1 1 (<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2163639000 tnauman@faysharpe.com TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN THE HALLE BUILDING, 5TH FLOOR 1228 EUCLID AVENUE		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(e sent to provided t t 1 1 (<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi</i> 2163639000 tnauman@faysharpe.com TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN THE HALLE BUILDING, 5TH FLOOR 1228 EUCLID AVENUE CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115		
CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(e sent to provided t t 1 1 (the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent vi 2163639000 tnauman@faysharpe.com TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN THE HALLE BUILDING, 5TH FLOOR 1228 EUCLID AVENUE CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115 AGTZ 200037US04		

Total Attachments: 3 source=Argo-Tech_Eaton_Merger#page1.tif source=Argo-Tech_Eaton_Merger#page2.tif source=Argo-Tech_Eaton_Merger#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"ARGO-TECH CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"EATON INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ARGO-TECH CORPORATION (OEM)" UNDER THE NAME OF "EATON INDUSTRIAL CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2009, AT 5:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE FIRST DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2732077 8100M

090961128 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 7608630

DATE: 10-28-09

PATENT REEL: 036660 FRAME: 0093

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:39 PM 10/23/2009 FILED 05:48 PM 10/23/2009 SRV 090961128 - 2732077 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is Argo-Tech Corporation (OEM), and the names of the corporations being merged into this surviving corporation are Eaton Industrial Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and Argo-Tech Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Argo-Tech Corporation (OEM), a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation and such Certificate of Incorporation shall be amended to change the name of the surviving corporation to Eaton Industrial Corporation.

FIFTH: The merger will become effective on November 1, 2009 at 12:01 a.m.

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at Eaton Corporation, 1111 Superior Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio 44114, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

PATENT REEL: 036660 FRAME: 0094

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its authorized officers, the 19th day of October, 2009.

ARGO-TECH CORPORATION (OEM)

By:

Thomas E. Moran, Vice President and Secretary

And:

Robert A. Elliott, Vice President